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An overview of our work Q CareQuality

The Care Quality Commission (CQC) commissioned research
from Opinion Matters to explore people’s experiences when
choosing a care home for either themselves or for someone they
love.

Together, we looked at how this compares to other important
decisions that they have to make in their lives.

This survey sought views from 1,000 adults across the UK
between 7 and 14 February 2018, who had been responS|bIe for
making a decision about a
care home in England in
the last three years.




Which of the followin

g life decisions did

you find the most stressful to make?
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None of the above 3.0%
Choosing where to give birth 4.3%
Choosing a nursery for my infant 7.3%
Choosing a venue for a wedding or civil partership 8.2%
| did not find any life decisions stressful to make 9.8%
Choosing a school for my child 21.20%
Choosing a new home for myself and my family 30.1%
Choosing care at home for myself or a loved one 31.1%
Choosing a care home for myself or a loved one 52.0%
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Which of the following life decisions did
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you find the most stressful to make? Commission
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National England London Midlands | Midlands| East West East West and the
Humber
Choosing a care home for myself or a loved one 52% 44.0% | 45.1% | 53.8% | 49.0% | 59.7% | 54.3% | 53.4% | 52.9% | 55.8%
m Choosing care at home for myself or a loved one | 31.10% | 23.8% | 32.0% | 32.1% | 38.5% | 30.6% | 355% | 31.0% | 22.7% | 34.9%
Choosing a new home for myself and my family 30.09% | 38.1% | 36.1% | 33.3% | 32.7% | 29.2% | 27.5% | 32.8% | 20.2% | 26.7%
m Choosing a school for my child 21.20% | 22.6% | 30.3% | 21.8% | 25.0% 13.9% 19.6% 19.0% | 16.8% | 23.3%
I did not find any life decisions stressful to make 9.80% 14.3% 7.4% 3.8% 3.8% 9.7% 8.0% 9.2% 18.5% 12.8%
m Choosing a venue for a wedding or civil partership| 8.20% 7.1% 13.9% 9.0% 8.7% 8.3% 10.9% 5.2% 4.2% 9.3%
Choosing a nursery for my infant 7.30% 9.5% 13.1% 9.0% 2.9% 4.2% 5.1% 6.3% 6.7% 9.3%
= Choosing where to give birth 4.30% 3.6% 8.2% 3.8% 5.8% 2.8% 2.9% 5.2% 1.7% 2.3%
None of the above 3.00% 2.4% 1.6% 5.1% 3.8% 2.8% 3.6% 3.4% 1.7% 3.5%
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Overall adult social care ratings by Q

region

East of England (2,368) 2

oo
[
[y

West Midlands (2,439)

=
o
'—'l
=

South West (2,674) 1

~J
w
w

East Midlands (1,975)

=
~J
o
=

North East (996)

=
~J
|
(%)

London (2,252)

=
~J
co
'—'L

South East (3,869) 2

~J
h
w

Yorkshire and The Humber (1,999)

M
~J
B
=

North West (2,548)

w
~J
[\
[

X

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
MW Inadequate ™ Requires improvement M Good ™ Outstanding

CQC publication: The state of adult social care services 2014 to 2017 — page 10

(&)]



What influenced you most when

choosing a care home?
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Other

National news reports

Nothing / nobody influenced me the most when choosing
a care home

Local news reports

Views on online reviews or forums / social media
Views from professionals, e.g. social services or GP
Approved list of care homes from local authority
Views from family and friends

Word of mouth

Quality of care based on its CQC rating and/or latest
inspection report

Visiting the care home

2.4%

3.3%

3.4%
5.5%

14.0%

22.8%

23.8%

25.4%

25.6%

44.2%

71.7%
160 260 360 460 560 660 760 860




Did you know the care home’s CQC QCareQuaIity

rating and/or... Commission

...read the

Inspection report

before you made
359 your decision?

Yes
NO

65%




If you did refer to the care home's QCareQuality
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rating and/or inspection reports...

...how did that
other | L7% Inform your
decision?

Decided it wasn’t the right choice for me / my

10.3%
loved one

| read it but it didn’t affect my decision 12.5%

Confident | was making the right decision 75.5%
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What was the most important factor CareQuality

when choosing a care home? Commission

Other 0.6%

It was a pet friendly care home 1.1%

There was nothing that was most important when choosing a 1.6%
care home

A recommendation by family / friends 2.6%
The activities and services that the care home provided 2.7%
Cost 4.0%
Cleanliness and safety 4.7%

Geographical proximity to family / friends 6.8%

Quality of care based on its CQC rating and/or latest inspection 9.1%
report

A good reputation 10.8%

The staff are caring 14.3%

The feel of the home when we visited / when we spoke to the 17.4%
care at home provider

Ability to meet the needs of the person needing the care home 24.3%
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Safe?
Effective?
Caring?
Responsive?
Well-led?

www.cdc.org.uk/CareAware
enguiries@cgc.org.uk

o @CareQualityComm
ﬂ facebook.com/CareQualityCommission
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